Total assets recurring fair value measurements 4,055 - 451,339 455,394

31 December 2013
Financial assets
Available-for-sale financial assets  5,766 - 28 5,794
Non-financial assets
Property, plant and equipment (except for construction in
progress, office buildings and land) - - 437,737 437,737
Total assets recurring fair value measurements 5,766 - 437,765 443,531

The Group had no liabilities measured at fair value as at 31 December 2014 and 31 December 2013.

RusHydro Group
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements as at and for the year ended 31 December 2014
(in millions of Russian Rubles unless noted otherwise)

66

The valuation technique, inputs used in the fair value measurement for significant Level 3 measurements
and related sensitivity to reasonably possible changes in those inputs are as follows at 31 December 2014:

Fair

value
Valuation
technique

Significant
unobservable inputs

Reasonable
change

Sensitivity of fair
value measurement

Non-financial assets
Property, plant and equipment
(except for construction in
progress, office buildings and
land)

451,262

Replaceme
nt cost and
discounted
cash flows

Electricity and
capacity prices -10% (19,894)

Discount rate +1% (31,072)
Capital expenditures +10% (19,382)

Total recurring fair value
measurements at Level 3  451,262   (60,348)

The above tables discloses sensitivity to valuation inputs for property, plant and equipment as changing one
or more of the unobservable inputs to reflect reasonably possible alternative assumptions would change fair
value significantly.

There were no changes in valuation technique for Level 3 recurring fair value measurements during the
years ended 31 December 2014 and 31 December 2013.

(b) Assets and liabilities not measured at fair value but for which fair value is disclosed
Financial assets carried at amortised cost. The Group considers that the fair value of cash, short term
deposits (Level 1 of the fair value hierarchy) and accounts receivable (Level 3 of the fair value hierarchy)